## FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Machington	D C	20540	
Washington,	D.C.	20549	

gton, D.C. 20549	OMB APPROV
	ONB AFFROM

ı	OWD 74 T TO	, v, (L
l	OMB Number:	3235-0287
l	Estimated average burde	n
l	hours per response:	0.5

D<sup>(3)(4)</sup>

# Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

							( )				1 7								
1. Name ar		Reporting Person*			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC [ OCUL ]						ationship of k all applica Director		Perso	,					
(Last)	`	First) EY ROAD, SUI	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/30/2014							_	Officer (g below)	give title		Other ( below)	specify		
(Street)	ON M	МО	63105									6. Indi Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person				1		
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
		Т	able I - Nor	า-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities Ac	cqu	uired,	Dis	posed o	of, or I	Bene	ficially	Owned				
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da	Execution Date, Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3,				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)						
					Code V Amount (A) or (D)					Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(111341. 4)				
Common	Stock			07/30/2	/2014 C 1,693,767 A					(1)	1,693,767		Г	<b>)</b> (3)(4)					
Common	Stock			07/30/2	/2014 C 252,525 A					(2)	252,525		D <sup>(3)(4)</sup>						
Common	Stock			07/30/2	/2014 P 153,846 A					\$13	2,100	Г	<b>)</b> (3)(4)						
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye	Code	action (Instr.	Deri Sec Acq or D	umber of vative urities uired (A) bisposed of (Instr. 3, 4 5)	Ex	6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year		Securities Under		derlying curity	lying Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Bene Owne Follo Repo		ve es ally ig d	10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec: (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Da Ex	ate cercisab		expiration Date	Title	Nu	nount or mber of ares		Transaction(s (Instr. 4)			
Series D Preferred Stock	(1)	07/30/2014		С			1,693,767		(5)		(5)	Commo		693,767	(1)	0		D <sup>(3)(4)</sup>	

252,525

C

(6)

Common

Stock

252,525

(2)

0

(6)

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     CHV II, L.P.								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
101 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD, SUITE 200								
(Street) CLAYTON MO 63105								
CLATION	WIO							
(City) (State) (Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Ascension Health Ventures II, LLC</u>								
(Last) (First) (Middle)								
D/B/A ASCENSION VENTURES II, LLC								
101 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD, SUITE 200								
(Street)								
CLAYTON	MO	63105						
(City) (State) (Zip)								

07/30/2014

### **Explanation of Responses:**

Series D-1

Preferred Stock

(2)

- 1. In connection with the closing of the issuer's initial public offering pursuant to a registration statement on Form S-1 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, all shares of Series D Preferred Stock held by CHV II, L.P. ("CHV II") converted into 1,693,767 shares of Common Stock.
- 2. In connection with the closing of the issuer's initial public offering pursuant to a registration statement on Form S-1 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, all shares of Series D-1 Preferred Stock held by CHV II converted into 252,525 shares of Common Stock.
- 3. These shares are owned directly by CHV II. Ascension Health Ventures II, LLC ("AHV II") is the general partner of CHV II and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by CHV II. AHV II disclaims beneficial ownership of shares held by CHV II except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

- 4. AHV II is a wholly owned subsidiary of AHV Holding Company, LLC ("Holding"), which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Ascension. Voting and dispositive power over the shares held by CHV II investment activity resides with the Board of Managers of AHV II and is not influenced by Holding or Ascension. As such, Holding and Ascension are not reporting entities for this filing and disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by CHV II, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The Series D Preferred Stock was convertible by the holder at any time and had no expiration date.
- 6. The Series D-1 Preferred Stock was convertible by the holder at any time and had no expiration date.

#### Remarks:

/s/ Matthew I. Hermann, Senior
Managing Director, Ascension
Ventures II, LLC, General
Partner of CHV II, L.P

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.